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John E. DeWulf (006850) 
Marvin C. Ruth (024220) 
Vidula U. Patki (030742) 
COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004 
T:  (602) 224-0999 
F:  (602) 224-0620 
jdewulf@cblawyers.com 
mruth@cblawyers.com 
vpatki@cblawyers.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 

SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA 

COUNTY OF MARICOPA 
 
Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco 
Investment Corporation, an Arizona 
corporation, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
Clark Hill PLC, a Michigan limited liability 
company; David G. Beauchamp and Jane 
Doe Beauchamp, husband and wife, 
 

Defendants. 

No. CV2017-013832 
 
 
 
NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF TIME 
TO FILE RESPONSES TO 
PLAINTIFF’S (1) MOTION TO 
EXCLUDE OPINION OF DR. ERIN 
NELSON UNDER RULE 702 AND 
DAUBERT; AND (2) MOTION TO 
DECLARE MENAGED’S 
ATTEMPTED CONFIDENTIALITY 
DESIGNATION INEFFECTIVE 
 
(Assigned to the Honorable Daniel Martin) 
 

Defendants give notice under Ariz. R. Civ. P. 7.1(g) that Plaintiff has agreed to extend 

the deadlines for Defendants to file their Responses to Plaintiff’s (1) Motion To Exclude 

Opinion Of Dr. Erin Nelson Under Rule 702 and Daubert; and (2) Motion To Declare 

Menaged’s Attempted Confidentiality Designation Ineffective, to and including January 17, 

2020.  Plaintiff has also filed a Motion for a Sanction for Late Disclosure of the “Irregularities 

Email,” and the parties are currently seeking Court guidance regarding the procedure for that 

motion.   

. . . 

mailto:jdewulf@cblawyers.com
mailto:mruth@cblawyers.com


 

{00476356.1 } 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30th day of December, 2019. 
 

COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 
  
By:  /s/ Marvin C. Ruth  

John E. DeWulf 
Marvin C. Ruth 
Vidula U. Patki 
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004 
Attorneys for Defendants 

 
ORIGINAL E-Filed via AZTurboCourt and 
mailed this 30th day of December, 2019 to: 
 
Colin F. Campbell, Esq. 
Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, Esq. 
Joseph Roth, Esq. 
Joshua Whitaker, Esq. 
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A. 
2929 N. Central Ave., Suite 2100 
Phoenix, AZ  85012-2793 
ccampbell@omlaw.com 
gsturr@omlaw.com 
jroth@omlaw.com 
jwhitaker@omlaw.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 
 
 
/s/ Verna Colwell  
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