1 2 3 4	John E. DeWulf (006850) Marvin C. Ruth (024220) Vidula U. Patki (030742) COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 T: (602) 224-0999		
5	F: (602) 224-0999 F: (602) 224-0620 jdewulf@cblawyers.com mruth@cblawyers.com vpatki@cblawyers.com		
7	Attorneys for Defendants		
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA		
9	COUNTY OF MARICOPA		
10 11	Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation, an Arizona corporation,	No. CV2017-013832	
12	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF TIME	
13	v.	TO FILE RESPONSES TO PLAINTIFF'S (1) MOTION TO EXCLUDE ORDINAL OF DR. EDIN	
14 15	Clark Hill PLC, a Michigan limited liability company; David G. Beauchamp and Jane Doe Beauchamp, husband and wife,	EXCLUDE OPINION OF DR. ERIN NELSON UNDER RULE 702 AND DAUBERT; AND (2) MOTION TO DECLARE MENAGED'S ATTEMPTED CONFIDENTIALITY	
16	Defendants.	DESIGNATION INEFFECTIVE	
17		(Assigned to the Honorable Daniel Martin)	
18		J	
19	Defendants give notice under Ariz. R. Civ. P. 7.1(g) that Plaintiff has agreed to extend		
20	the deadlines for Defendants to file their Responses to Plaintiff's (1) Motion To Exclude		
21	Opinion Of Dr. Erin Nelson Under Rule 702 and Daubert; and (2) Motion To Declare		
22	Menaged's Attempted Confidentiality Designation Ineffective, to and including January 17,		
23	2020. Plaintiff has also filed a Motion for a Sanction for Late Disclosure of the "Irregularities		
24	Email," and the parties are currently seeking Court guidance regarding the procedure for that		
25	motion.		
26			
	J00476356 L 3		

1	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30 th day of December, 2019.	
2	Co	OPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC
3	Ву	: <u>/s/ Marvin C. Ruth</u> John E. DeWulf
4		Marvin C. Ruth Vidula U. Patki
5		2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 Phoenix, Arizona 85004
		Attorneys for Defendants
7 8	ORIGINAL E-Filed via AZTurboCourt and mailed this 30 th day of December, 2019 to:	
9	Colin F. Campbell, Esq. Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, Esq.	
10	Joseph Roth, Esq. Joshua Whitaker, Esq.	
11	OSBORN MALEDON, P.A. 2929 N. Central Ave., Suite 2100	
12	Phoenix, AZ 85012-2793 ccampbell@omlaw.com	
13	gsturr@omlaw.com iroth@omlaw.com	
14	jwhitaker@omlaw.com Attorneys for Plaintiff	
15		
16	/s/ Verna Colwell	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

2

{00476356.1 }